#### 508633216 07/03/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI339623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mitsubishi Aircraft Corporation	04/25/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	MSJ Asset Management Company		
Street Address:	-15 Oye-cho Minato-ku Nagoya-shi		
City:	Aichi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	455-8555		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10611461	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +38(111)745-1677

Email: recordals@clarivate.com
Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited

Address Line 1: Castle STREET, Liberation HOUSE Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NGB Mitsubishi-CP2024-095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Petar Jovanovic
SIGNATURE:	Petar Jovanovic
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Change o Name Document (Hop1)#page1.tiff source=Change o Name Document (Hop1)#page2.tiff source=Change o Name Document (Hop1)#page3.tiff source=Change o Name Document (Hop1)#page4.tiff

PATENT 508633216 REEL: 068119 FRAME: 0363

# **Declaration by The Translator**

I, Satoshi Harada, declare and state:

THAT I am a citizen of Japan presently employed at NGB Corporation, having place of business at 1-7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan;

THAT I understand Japanese and English languages and that the attached document in English is a true partial translation made by me of the official documents enclosed.

I declare further that all statement made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of application or any IP right issuing thereon.

Date: April 23, 2024

Satoshi Harada

# The commercial Register Certificate of Closed Matters

(Partial translation)

2-15 Oye-cho, Minato-ku, Nagoya-shi MSJ Asset Management Company

Corporate No.	1800-01-064730		
Company Name	M jet, Inc.		
	Mitaubiahi Airaraft Carparation	Changed on	04 April 2008
	Mitsubishi Aircraft Corporation		07 April 2008
	MCI A seek Maria seek Carrier		25 April 2023
	MSJ Asset Management Company	Registered on	26 April 2023
Head Office	2-15 Oye-cho, Minato-ku, Nagoya-shi		

(Omitted)

Serial No. ア494159

\*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

1/23

2-15 Oye-cho, Minato-ku, Nagoya-shi MSJ Asset Management Company

Matters relating to	Establishment		
Registration	Registered on 03 March 2008		
	On 01 March 2024, Head office moved to		
	2-3, Marunouchi 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
	Registered on 08 March 2024		
	Closed on 08 March 2024		

This is the document certified to be the full disclosure of the items recorded in the Commercial Register having been closed.

15<sup>th</sup> March 2024

Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Mitsunobu FUJITA (Seal)

Serial No. ア494159

\*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

23/23

PATENT REEL: 068119 FRAME: 0365

# 閉鎖事項全部証明書

名古屋市港区大江町2番地の15 MSJ資産管理株式会社

会社法人等番号	1800-01-064730		
商 号	エムジェット株式会社		
	三菱航空機株式会社	平成20年	4月 4日変更
		平成20年	4月 7日登記
	MSJ資産管理株式会社	令和 5年	4月25日変更
		令和 5年	4月26日登記
本 店	名古屋市港区大江町 2番地の 1 5		
	育報に掲載する方型により行う。		
	毎年に柴布朗に掲載がる方生により行う。	1.备相 3 年	
		1. 行相。方年	1 /9 2 /5 E) \$500
经建成支撑和用户	平成。2:0年3月3日		
<b>妇</b> 。佛	(1) 航空機の開発、製造、販売及びアフター (2) 前号に開発阻理する一切が事業	H-127	
	(1) 航星機に関連する資産の所有、管理、利	日次グ処分	
	(2) 前号位準期間運する一切の都装 分和 5年 4月25日変更	·音和 5年	472611336
第15可性体积2022数	1.2.50.00株		
	177510000	120k 2 () 14	4 II 3 O FISCO
		+ 945 <b>0</b> 2 () 443	5A CONEE
	37721004	THE STATE	thipmore
		(4)(東3 () 年	2月14日(28)
経行済株式の総数 返びに無額及び数	発行資株式の微数 11株		

整理番号 ア494159

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項でキステレを示す PATENT

1/73

REEL: 068119 FRAME: 0366

### 名古屋市港区大江町2番地の15 MSJ資産管理株式会社

	令和6年3月11	日東京都千代田区丸の内三丁目2寸	番3号に本店を 令和 6年 令和 6年	8転 3月 8日登記 3月 8日閉鎖
登記記録に関する 事項	設立		平成20年	3月 3日登記
会計器查入部份含 例(2017年3月2日	全計版值人設置。	的社 平成20年 4月 1日歌笙	华成20年	5 H 1 6 H XXX
		平成28年 6月29日曜日	<b>平成214</b> 年	7月12日孫
院者及お散配金仕 に関する事項		生 70%20年,4月 1980年	平成20年	4月 7日报
的查後提供包括 開生3事項	张在我說聞会社	平成20年 4月 1日設定	平成20年	4 8 7 (13.55)
and one of the second of		会和 5年 4月25日東山	分析 多年	4月26日22
収減役会設置会化 に関する事項	明確何安全設備全行	世 将成20年 4月 1日設定	平成文()的	49 7179.2
	- 放契約15基づく( 本分割は、会社) 23条第1項の)	会議責任の限度額は、法令の定め 払第427条第1項の規定により。 長島財務責任を限定する契約を締結 く賠債責任の限度額は、法令の定 平成28年 6月29日変更	5額とする。	0(1, 1928) 30. <i>1</i> :111.
	特別な定める第1	上第427条第1項の規定により。 另執行取締役等であるものを除て。 3個責任を限定する契約を締結す。	11 との間に,	3434423
		平成20年 单月 1日歌舞	(1980 2 d) \$15.	4 H - 7 H Mile



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

> 令和 6年 3月15日 名古屋法務局

光 藤



整理番号 ア494159

登記官

下線のあるものは抹消事項でキス・レセニナ **PATENT** 

**REEL: 068119 FRAME: 0367** 

RECORDED: 07/03/2024